
F.3(1)/4 /2025/TP/S-II/ |S 78-8S 

below: 

No. 

In continuation to this department's order no. 55 dated 11/07/2025, the following Grade 

I (GNCTDss)J ASOs are notionally posted for pay purpose with effect from the date as mentioned 

SI 

2 

1 

3 

2. 

4. 

3 

5. 

4 

5 

6. 

7 

8. 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-II) 

9. 

DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL: A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 

(http://services.delhigovt,nic.in) 

Name of the Official 

Lakshay Verma 

Rakesh Kumar 

Rajinder Singh Mehta 

Manoj Sagar 

Rajan Kumar 

Sudershan Kumnar 

Naresh Kumar 

Manoj Kumar 

Brijesh Kumar 

F.3(1)/4/2025/TP/S-II/ )S8- 8 

10. Atul Bhardwaj 

ORDER No. - S 

Date of Birth 

Delhi. 

15/08/ 1987 

05/07/ 1984 

25/07/ 1974 

17/02/1974 

05/11/1981 

24/09/1982 

12/01/1974 

Copu forwarded for information & necessary action to: 

15/11/1977 

8. Guard File/Office Order register. 

05/06/1979 

30/03/1981 

Posted in Department 

DSSSB 

The Head of Department concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

(Notionally w.e.f. 25/03/25) 
DSSSB 

Date: 

(Notionally w.e.f. 27/03 /25) 
Employment 

1. Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

(Notionally w.e.f. 27/03/25) 
MAMC 

Further, the notional posting order in r/o Sh. Brijesh Kumar, ASO (DOB: 05/06/1979) and 
Sh. Atul Bhardwaj, ASO (DOB: 30/03/ 1981) issued vide order no. 49 dated 27/06/2025 is hereby 

cancelled with retrospective effect. Rest of the contents of the said order shall remain unchanged. 

(Notionally w.e.f. 27/03/25) 
DCO 

(Notionally w.e.f. 15/04/25) 
Industries 

(Notionally w.e.f. 15/04/25) 
Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital 

(Notionally w.e.f. 15/05/25) 
Industries 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

(Notionally w.e.f. 15/05/25) 

Employmnent 
(Notionally w.e.f. 01/01/25) 

DSSSB 

(Notionally w.e.f. 28/05/25) 

(Jitendra Kumar Arora) 
Deputy Secretary (Services) 

PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, 
New Delhi. 

Date: 23/7/30:5 

PS to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New 

The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. 
Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department. 

6. The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. 
P. Estate, New Delhi. 

7. The concerned official for strict compliance with the direction to send the copy of the joining report to 
the Services Department on Email ID- services2gnctd@gmail.com. 

(Jitendra Kumar Arora) 
Deputy Secretary (Services) 


