## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-II)

DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL: A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI (http://services.delhigovt.nic.in)

F.3(1)/4/2025/TP/S-II/ 1578-85

(

order no. – 58

Date: 23/07/2035

In continuation to this department's order no. 55 dated 11/07/2025, the following Grade-II (GNCTDSS)/ASOs are notionally posted for pay purpose with effect from the date as mentioned below:

Sl. No.	Name of the Official	Date of Birth	Posted in Department
1.	Lakshay Verma	15/08/1987	DSSSB (Notionally w.e.f. 25/03/25)
2.	Rakesh Kumar	05/07/1984	DSSSB (Notionally w.e.f. 27/03/25)
3.	Rajinder Singh Mehta	25/07/1974	Employment (Notionally w.e.f. 27/03/25)
4.	Manoj Sagar	17/02/1974	MAMC (Notionally w.e.f. 27/03/25)
5.	Rajan Kumar	05/11/1981	DCO (Notionally w.e.f. 15/04/25)
6.	Sudershan Kumar	24/09/1982	Industries (Notionally w.e.f. 15/04/25)
7.	Naresh Kumar	12/01/1974	Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital (Notionally w.e.f. 15/05/25)
8.	Manoj Kumar	15/11/1977	Industries (Notionally w.e.f. 15/05/25)
9.	Brijesh Kumar	05/06/1979	Employment (Notionally w.e.f. 01/01/25)
10.	Atul Bhardwaj	30/03/1981	DSSSB (Notionally w.e.f. 28/05/25)

Further, the notional posting order in r/o Sh. Brijesh Kumar, ASO (DOB: 05/06/1979) and Sh. Atul Bhardwaj, ASO (DOB: 30/03/1981) issued vide order no. 49 dated 27/06/2025 is hereby cancelled with retrospective effect. Rest of the contents of the said order shall remain unchanged.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(Jitendra Kumar Arora)
Deputy Secretary (Services)

Date: 23/07/2025

F.3(1)/4/2025/TP/S-II/ 1578-85

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

- 1. Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 3. The Head of Department concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 4. PS to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 5. The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department.
- The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 7. The concerned official for strict compliance with the direction to send the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on Email ID- <a href="mailto:services2gnctd@gmail.com">services2gnctd@gmail.com</a>.
- 8. Guard File/Office Order register.

(Jitendra Kumar Arora) Deputy Secretary (Services)